
Rhodes (2-1, 0-0) -vs- Transylvania (1-1, 0-0)
2/23/2019 at Lexington, Ky. (Pat Deacon Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Rhodes Goals: Matt Perez (3); Christian Cisneros (3); Ryan Marasco (2); Andrew Lempner (2); Karl Van Blargan (2); J.J. Hoots (1); David
Perez (1) 
Assists: Christian Cisneros (3); David Perez (3); Andrew Lempner (1); Isaiah Pratt (1); Alexi Thomas (1) 
 
Transylvania Goals: Bryce Lowe (2); Nic Bailey (1); Kayd Aquino (1); Alex Cherry (1) 
Assists: Trenton Sneed (1); Corbyn Buchart (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Pat Deacon Stadium
Penalties: Austin Le 1st/05:20; Bryce Lowe 2nd/08:18; Ben Kraft 2nd/08:18; Henry Hasbrouck 2nd/02:05; Jack Stevenson 3rd/05:43; Tyler
Milwit 3rd/05:03; Austin Le 4th/14:19; Ryan Farrell 4th/12:04; Christian Cisneros 4th/11:04; Quinn Fox 4th/09:39; Peyton Bray 4th/07:09;
Christian Cisneros 4th/01:40
Officials: Neal Settle

Date: 2/23/2019
Attendance: 185

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Rhodes 2 2 5 5 14
Transylvania 1 1 1 2 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Rhodes 12 9 11 11 43
Transylvania 10 13 10 14 47

Shots On Goal
Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0
Transylvania 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Rhodes 3 4 5 9 21
Transylvania 3 4 5 9 8

Turnovers
Rhodes 6 7 5 5 23
Transylvania 6 7 5 5 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Rhodes 5-6 3-7 7-9 5-7 20-29
Transylvania 3-5 3-5 4-5 3-3 13-18

Ground Balls
Rhodes 7 6 15 8 36
Transylvania 7 6 15 8 36

Face Offs
Rhodes 3 3 2 3 11
Transylvania 1 1 5 5 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Rhodes 0 3 1 2 3-6
Transylvania 1 1 0 4 0-6



Rhodes 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Declan Walsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Matt Perez 3 0 3 5 3 0 0 - -
10 Cameron Link 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 - -
12 James Margraff 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
25 Christian Cisneros 3 3 6 4 5 1 0 - 2-

01:00
26 Matthew Simon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 J.J. Hoots 1 0 1 1 3 3 1 10-16 -
32 Andrew Lempner 2 1 3 5 2 2 1 - -
41 Mac Ference 0 0 0 1 4 2 1 - -
99 Henry Hasbrouck 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - 1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
3 Will Cordes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Elliot Gorski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-7 -
5 Tyler Milwit 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 - 1-

00:30
7 Ryan Dancy 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
14 Cale Dow 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
15 Austin Le 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-

02:00
16 David Jones 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
17 Noah Daniel 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
18 Ryan Marasco 2 0 2 5 1 0 0 - -
29 Tristan Brunet 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
38 Ryan Farrell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-

00:30
40 Isaiah Pratt 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 - -
44 Tommy Paranzino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Jonathon Hazlehurst 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
77 Karl Van Blargan 2 0 2 11 1 1 0 - -
88 David Perez 1 3 4 1 0 4 0 - -
91 Alexi Thomas 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 - -

Totals 14 9 23 43 36 23 11 11-23 7-
05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
10 Cameron Link 60:00 5 21 W



Transylvania 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Nic Bailey 1 0 1 6 4 3 0 - -
5 Logan Fogle 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
8 Bryce Lowe 2 0 2 5 0 2 0 - 1-

00:30
13 Peyton Bray 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 6-14 1-

00:30
27 Alex Cherry 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 - -
28 Trenton Sneed 0 1 1 6 5 4 3 - -
35 Noah Alexander 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
37 T.J. Toivonen 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 - -
45 Will Hickey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
53 Luke Garas 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Joe Shermock 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
2 Chris Schaefer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
3 Webb VanMeter 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
7 AJ Teague 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 - -
9 Tristan Ach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Paul Stickel 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6-9 -
16 John West 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Jacob Miller 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
20 Kayd Aquino 1 0 1 7 1 1 1 - -
22 Quinn Fox 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 - 1-

02:00
24 Kris Stone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Corbyn Buchart 0 1 1 4 4 1 1 - -
40 Jack May 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Sheymus Maloney 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
44 Jack Stevenson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - 1-

01:00
52 Ben Kraft 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-

01:00
Totals 5 2 7 47 36 19 11 12-23 5-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
53 Luke Garas 60:00 14 8 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RHODES TRANSYLV
1st 14:28 Matt Perez Andrew Lempner 1 0
1st 06:12 Christian Cisneros David Perez 2 0
1st 03:52 Bryce Lowe Trenton Sneed 2 1
2nd 10:30 Andrew Lempner Isaiah Pratt 3 1
2nd 08:16 Karl Van Blargan (UP) David Perez 4 1
2nd 00:08 Alex Cherry Unassisted 4 2
3rd 10:01 Ryan Marasco Unassisted 5 2
3rd 08:47 David Perez Unassisted 6 2
3rd 08:41 J.J. Hoots Unassisted 7 2
3rd 06:53 Nic Bailey Corbyn Buchart 7 3
3rd 04:19 Ryan Marasco Christian Cisneros 8 3
3rd 00:55 Andrew Lempner Christian Cisneros 9 3
4th 13:30 Christian Cisneros (DN) Alexi Thomas 10 3
4th 11:30 Bryce Lowe Unassisted 10 4
4th 11:10 Kayd Aquino Unassisted 10 5
4th 08:06 Christian Cisneros (UP) David Perez 11 5
4th 07:16 Matt Perez Unassisted 12 5
4th 06:58 Karl Van Blargan (UP) Christian Cisneros 13 5
4th 01:41 Matt Perez Unassisted 14 5

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 05:20 RHODES Austin Le 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 08:18 TRANSYLV Bryce Lowe 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 08:18 TRANSYLV Ben Kraft 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 02:05 RHODES Henry Hasbrouck 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 05:43 TRANSYLV Jack Stevenson 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 05:03 RHODES Tyler Milwit 00:30 HOLDING
4th 14:19 RHODES Austin Le 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 12:04 RHODES Ryan Farrell 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
4th 11:04 RHODES Christian Cisneros 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
4th 09:39 TRANSYLV Quinn Fox 02:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 07:09 TRANSYLV Peyton Bray 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
4th 01:40 RHODES Christian Cisneros 00:30 DELAY OF GAME


